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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz 

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 20mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2648 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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Wireless speaker 

 
1. Type-C port 

2. LED indicator 

3. ON/OFF button 

 

Specifications: 

Wireless version:  5.3 

Input voltage:  DC 5V  

Battery capacity:  300mAh/1.11Wh 

Working Time:  3-4h 

Operating distance: up to 10 meters 

 

Instructions: 

1. Long press the ON/OFF button to turn on the speaker. From the 

wireless connection of your device, search for new devices and 

select “MO2648” to pair. Once they are paired successfully, you 

will hear a notification sound and indicator light will remain on. 

2. Long press the ON/OFF button to power off the speaker. 

 

Note: Sound volume and next/previous track controlled by the 

APP/software of your device. 

 

Charging the speaker: 

Use the provided cable for charging. Charging time varies 

dependent on the power source rating being used. 



During charging, the red indicator light will be on. When the 

speaker is fully charged the indicator light will turn off. 

 

Precautions: 

1. Please enjoy music with an appropriate volume, which will avoid 

potential damage to your hearing and sound system. 

2. Please avoid exposure to rain, water droplets, avoid prolonged 

exposure to high temperature, high humidity environment. 

3. During use, please keep away from heat, high pressure, and 

prevent children from playing with this product. 

4. When the music volume is becoming quieter or distorted, slow, 

silent, may indicate that the lithium battery power is low and may 

need to be charged. 

5. Do not drop or bump and/ or apply heavy pressure to avoid 

damage to the product. 

6. Please do not disassemble the product to avoid danger. 

7. If the item is not used for a long period of time please turn off 

the power and unplug the charger power cable. 

 

DE 

Wireless Lautsprecher 
 

 
 

1. Typ-C-Anschluss 

2. LED-Anzeige 

3. EIN/AUS-Taste 

 



Technische Daten:  

Wireless Version:  5.3 

Eingangsspannung: DC 5V  

Batteriekapazität:  300mAh/1.11Wh 

Betriebsdauer:  3-4h 

Reichweite: b is zu 10 Meter 

 

Anleitung:  

1. Halten Sie die EIN/AUS-Taste gedrückt, um den Lautsprecher 

einzuschalten. Suchen Sie in der WLAN-Verbindung Ihres 

Geräts nach neuen Geräten und wählen Sie „MO2648“ zum 

Koppeln aus. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung ertönt ein 

Benachrichtigungston und die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet. 

2. Halten Sie die EIN/AUS-Taste gedrückt, um den Lautsprecher 

auszuschalten. 

 

Hinweis: Lautstärke und nächster/vorheriger Titel werden von der 

APP/Software Ihres Geräts gesteuert. 

 

Aufladen des Lautsprechers: 

Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen das mitgelieferte Kabel. Die Ladezeit 

hängt von der verwendeten Stromquelle ab. 

Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die rote Kontrollleuchte. 

Wenn der Lautsprecher vollständig aufgeladen ist, erlischt die 

Anzeigeleuchte. 

 

Vorsicht: 

1. Bitte genießen Sie die Musik in einer angemessenen Lautstärke, 

um mögliche Schäden an Ihrem Gehör und Ihrem Soundsystem 

zu vermeiden. 

2. Vermeiden Sie Regen und Wassertropfen und setzen Sie das 

Gerät nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum hohen Temperaturen 

und hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus. 

3. Halten Sie das Gerät während des Gebrauchs von Hitze und 



hohem Druck fern und verhindern Sie, dass Kinder mit dem 

Gerät spielen. 

4. Wenn die Lautstärke der Musik leiser wird oder verzerrt, 

langsam, leise, kann dies darauf hinweisen, dass die Lithium-

Batterie schwach ist und aufgeladen werden muss. 

5. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen, stoßen Sie es nicht an 

und/oder üben Sie keinen starken Druck aus, um 

Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 

6. Bitte zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht, um Gefahren zu 

vermeiden. 

7. Wenn Sie das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht 

benutzen, schalten Sie es bitte aus und ziehen Sie das 

Netzkabel des Ladegeräts ab. 
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Haut-parleur sans fil 

 
1. Port Type-C 

2. Indicateur LED 

3. Bouton ON/OFF 

 

Spécifications : 

Version sans fil :  5.3 

Tension d’entrée :  DC 5V 

Capacité de la batterie :  300mAh/1.11Wh 

Autonomie :  3-4h 

Distance de fonctionnement : jusqu’à 10 mètres 

 



Instructions : 

1. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON/OFF pour allumer le 

haut-parleur. Depuis le menu de connexion sans fil de votre 

appareil, recherchez de nouveaux appareils et sélectionnez « 

MO2648 » pour l’appairer. Une fois l’appairage réussi, vous 

entendrez un son de notification et le voyant lumineux restera 

allumé. 

2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton ON/OFF pour éteindre le 

haut-parleur. 

 

Remarque : Le volume sonore et les pistes précédente/suivante 

sont contrôlés via l’application/logiciel de votre appareil. 

 

Chargement du haut-parleur : 

Utilisez le câble fourni pour charger l’appareil. Le temps de 

chargement varie en fonction de la puissance de la source utilisée. 

Pendant le chargement, le voyant rouge sera allumé. Lorsque le 

haut-parleur est complètement chargé, le voyant s’éteindra. 

 

Précautions : 

1. Veuillez écouter la musique à un volume approprié afin d’éviter 

d’éventuels dommages à votre audition et au système audio. 

2. Veuillez éviter l’exposition à la pluie, aux gouttelettes d’eau, ainsi 

qu’une exposition prolongée à des environnements à haute 

température ou forte humidité. 

3. Lors de l’utilisation, tenez éloigné de la chaleur, de la haute 

pression, et empêchez les enfants de jouer avec ce produit. 

4. Si le volume devient plus faible, distordu, ralenti ou silencieux, 

cela peut indiquer que la batterie lithium est faible et doit être 

rechargée. 

5. Ne pas faire tomber, cogner et/ou exercer une forte pression afin 

d’éviter d’endommager le produit. 

6. Veuillez ne pas démonter le produit afin d’éviter tout danger. 

7. Si l’appareil n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, 

veuillez éteindre l’alimentation et débrancher le câble de charge.  
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Altavoz inalámbrico 

 
1. Puerto Tipo C 

2. Indicador LED 

3. Botón Encendido/Apagado 

 

Especificaciones: 

Versión inalámbrica:  5.3 

Tensión de entrada:  CC 5 V  

Capacidad de la batería:  300 mAh/1,11 Wh 

Tiempo de funcionamiento:  3-4 h 

Distancia de funcionamiento: hasta 10 metros 

 

Instrucciones: 

1. Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/apagado para 

encender el altavoz. Desde la conexión inalámbrica de su 

dispositivo, busque nuevos dispositivos y seleccione «MO2648» 

para emparejarlo. Una vez emparejados con éxito, oirá un 

sonido de notificación y la luz indicadora permanecerá 

encendida. 

2. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido/apagado para 

apagar el altavoz. 

 

Nota: Volumen de sonido y pista siguiente/anterior controlados por 

la APP o el software de su dispositivo. 

 

Cargar el altavoz: 

Utilice el cable suministrado para la carga. El tiempo de carga 

varía según la clasificación de la fuente de alimentación que se 

utilice. 

Durante la carga, la luz indicadora roja estará encendida. Cuando 



el altavoz esté completamente cargado, la luz indicadora se 

apagará. 

 

Precauciones: 

1. Disfrute de la música con un volumen adecuado, así evitará 

posibles daños en el oído y en el sistema de audio. 

2. Evite la exposición a la lluvia y a las gotas de agua; evite 

también la exposición prolongada a altas temperaturas y a un 

entorno de humedad alta. 

3. Mientras use este dispositivo, manténgalo alejado del calor y de 

las altas presiones y evite que los niños jueguen con este 

producto. 

4. Cuando la reproducción de la música disminuye de volumen o 

se distorsiona, se hace lenta o se silencia, puede indicar que la 

energía de la batería de litio es baja y que necesita cargarse. 

5. No deje caer el producto ni lo golpee y no aplique una fuerte 

presión para evitar dañarlo. 

6. No desmonte el producto para evitar riesgos. 

7. Si el artículo no se utiliza durante un largo período de tiempo, 

apáguelo 

y desenchufe el cable de alimentación del cargador. 

 

IT 

Speaker wireless 

 
1. Porta tipo C 

2. Indicatore LED 

3. ON/OFF 

 

Specifiche: 

Versione wireless:  5.3 



Tensione di ingresso:  DC 5V 

Capacità della batteria:  300mAh/1,11Wh 

Autonomia:  3-4 ore 

Distanza operativa:  fino a 10 metri 

 

Istruzioni: 

1. Premere a lungo il pulsante ON/OFF per accendere l'speaker. 

Dalla connessione wireless del dispositivo, cercare nuovi 

dispositivi e selezionare "MO2648" per l'associazione. Una volta 

completata l'associazione, verrà emesso un suono di notifica e 

la spia luminosa rimarrà accesa. 

2. Premere a lungo il pulsante ON/OFF per spegnere l'speaker. 

 

Nota: il volume e la traccia successiva/precedente sono 

controllati dall'APP/software del dispositivo. 

 

Ricarica dell'speaker: 

Utilizzare il cavo in dotazione per la ricarica. Il tempo di ricarica 

varia a seconda della potenza della fonte di alimentazione 

utilizzata. 

Durante la ricarica, la spia luminosa rossa sarà accesa. Quando 

l'speaker è completamente carico, la spia si spegnerà. 

 

Precauzioni: 

1. Ascoltare la musica a un volume adeguato, per evitare potenziali 

danni all'udito e al sistema audio. 

2. Evitare l'esposizione a pioggia, gocce d'acqua ed evitare 

l'esposizione prolungata ad ambienti ad alte temperature e 

umidità. 

3. Durante l'uso, tenere lontano da fonti di calore e pressioni 

elevate e impedire ai bambini di giocare con questo prodotto. 

4. Un volume della musica più basso o distorto, lento o silenzioso, 

potrebbe indicare che la batteria al litio è scarica e potrebbe 

essere necessario ricaricarla. 



5. Non far cadere, urtare e/o applicare forti pressioni per evitare 

danni al prodotto. 

6. Non smontare il prodotto per evitare pericoli. 

7. Se l'articolo non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo, 

spegnerlo e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione del 

caricabatterie. 
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Draadloze speaker 

 

Onderdelen: 

1. Type-C poort 

2. LED-indicator 

3. AAN/UIT-knop 

 

Specificaties: 

Draadloze versie:  5.3 

Ingangsspanning:  DC 5V 

Batterijcapaciteit:  300 mAh / 1,11 Wh 

Werkduur:  3-4 uur 
Werkafstand: tot 10 meter 

 

Gebruiksaanwijzing: 

1. Houd de AAN/UIT-knop lang ingedrukt om de speaker aan te 

zetten. 

Ga op je apparaat naar de draadloze verbindingen, zoek naar 

nieuwe apparaten en selecteer “MO2648” om te koppelen. 

Zodra de koppeling is gelukt, hoor je een melding en blijft het 

indicatielampje branden. 

2. Houd de AAN/UIT-knop lang ingedrukt om de speaker uit te 

schakelen. 

Opmerking: Geluidsvolume en volgende/vorige nummer worden 

geregeld via de app/software van je apparaat. 

 

Speaker opladen: 

Gebruik de meegeleverde kabel om de speaker op te laden. De 



laadtijd hangt af van de gebruikte stroombron. 

 

Voorzorgsmaatregelen: 

1. Geniet van muziek op een gepast volume om mogelijke schade 

aan je gehoor en het geluidssysteem te voorkomen. 

2. Vermijd blootstelling aan regen, waterdruppels, en langdurige 

blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen en hoge luchtvochtigheid. 

3. Houd de speaker tijdens gebruik uit de buurt van 

warmtebronnen en hoge druk, en voorkom dat kinderen met het 

product spelen. 

4. Wanneer het volume zachter wordt, vervormd klinkt, traag of stil 

is, kan dit betekenen dat de lithiumbatterij bijna leeg is en 

opgeladen moet worden. 

5. Laat het product niet vallen, stoot het niet en oefen geen zware 

druk uit om schade te voorkomen. 

6. Demonteer het product niet om gevaar te vermijden. 

7. Als het product langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, zet dan de 

stroom uit en haal de oplader uit het stopcontact. 
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Głośnik bezprzewodowy 

 
1. Port typu C 

2. Wskaźnik LED 

3. Przycisk ON/OFF 

 

Specyfikacja: 

Wersja bezprzewodowa:  5.3 

Napięcie wejściowe:  DC 5V  



Pojemność baterii:  300mAh/1.11Wh 

Czas pracy:  3-4h 

Zasięg działania:  do 10 metró4. 

 

Instructions: 

1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk ON/OFF, aby włączyć głośnik. W 

połączeniu bezprzewodowym urządzenia wyszukaj nowe 

urządzenia i wybierz „MO2648” do sparowania. Po pomyślnym 

sparowaniu usłyszysz dźwięk powiadomienia, a wskaźnik 

świetlny pozostanie włączony. 

2. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk ON/OFF, aby wyłączyć głośnik.  

 

Uwaga: Głośność dźwięku i następny/poprzedni utwór 

kontrolowane przez aplikację/oprogramowanie urządzenia. 

 

Ładowanie głośnika: 

Do ładowania należy używać dostarczonego kabla. Czas 

ładowania zależy od używanego źródła zasilania. 

Podczas ładowania świeci się czerwony wskaźnik. Gdy głośnik 

zostanie w pełni naładowany, wskaźnik zgaśnie. 

 

Środki ostrożności: 

1. Prosimy o słuchanie muzyki z odpowiednią głośnością, co 

pozwoli uniknąć potencjalnego uszkodzenia słuchu i systemu 

dźwiękowego. 

2. Należy unikać narażenia na deszcz, krople wody, unikać 

długotrwałego narażenia na wysoką temperaturę i wysoką 

wilgotność otoczenia. 

3. Podczas użytkowania należy trzymać urządzenie z dala od 

źródeł ciepła, wysokiego ciśnienia i uniemożliwiać dzieciom 

zabawę tym produktem. 

4. Gdy głośność muzyki staje się coraz cichsza lub zniekształcona, 

powolna, cicha, może wskazywać na niski poziom naładowania 

baterii litowej i może wymagać naładowania. 

5. Nie upuszczać, nie uderzać i/lub nie wywierać silnego nacisku, 

aby uniknąć uszkodzenia produktu. 

6. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa, nie należy demontować 



produktu. 

7. Jeśli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas, należy 

wyłączyć 

zasilanie i odłączyć kabel zasilający ładowarki 

 


